
Subject: error 1/1 - help!

Posted by [Edna Sloan](#) on Mon, 12 Feb 2007 04:38:11 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

kV8oSw3OSLi5H/nod438qkiE2IyAB5TP5qMi
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Subject: Re: error 1/1 - help!

Posted by [Aaron Allen](#) on Mon, 12 Feb 2007 05:25:47 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

FJj3d7QVTdZJR4LBEN/oLSNnd6Spo9KOBSS8TbglOPS2

F+mVPaFZcjMpEVQvW7yN78LiLewp1mzyCnJU76fOZ6x9v9wFksnONxMMzvKk
VBbKyEjHfwwGkbbW3+BC6Wr7KcpvMTTzaievdvAN3povE8cyjh8Xe6O/rfUf
B8LSWvhmAzABaylf9EdUR81PZkVYGilsppl+8PkWsdIkUL18Q2/NOAdEw6u
Kcke6qhQmwaOJHBaw06McOLUWgamYmHPChb3wL4VC30+uhvio3vgB4bJxurJ
aKz693ezrWwSpCQATUlqiDM3aBg8hHhz4zN8XMzRwlMxloQGdmADPTMw9MKw
h1WQAFY9Ehb+a6id32Vu+B6PIYmoXuZrFobjotTx2j1hxseBURUaMazS21h6
Og2FCJRZT809OINxO2LcflTbFx9D4Qo7/7K54T9wOGAHTTc2HaFRk7jBiyGM
rx4jL8TG9w2baA434Ycwq9Fbc6Mq/Jw2g4qhsoMWdZSvMfNQDHPG1CVdLAh8
DacBjQPbKmqOY0EzOE40GBwenNLxWbpR23AiFgSSPRgdeggLBTFQ4nEkYF2Q
IGRAK7BpgTOCtkxo78cYg7XqqSWOZPxd36HKjYINolkNYDyMGXuoRYW+D
d48iABfJGKullFeSTG49bomK0JJhgLfmmwnSEZJ6LQKSWjNEKLKesmUPR8kqS
MVKBrIVCS+aXCFEoqxNXtNmzZ3OQ2Vt/Oye9AfQs0Hu3s3U7SV+M+s270YVA
7+YpXNh10GXDbn2/Qh0zb328M3wks5GaASi55hUMjnGFgJVBhFG1RCXkro9J
iPD+S5j3i+mpeNEjEuBPhOFvTEenQLE1N5OMWWWhQsSUzB9LyZkVwUdPKtBTM
mhU1670UUJjOpFuTpWeGpa+JSZ9KMq0oB4bQhmmhAALtKAYkiqwhE22IZEps
XFsyLKwZVI0qS+XdBg7f9+aCL/wWaDuQZUpsDNRaWTDUTMYBq/Rxd3HJDkXr
d0zHepJRGOLXUbhfvyjMhThY2MTwrsXwsyAEincv5iOolPWRwvSrGSPtDSGX
RdsZm5LLyEphOThILIRkkRxSJWdsbpM9Rb1N

Subject: Re: error 1/1 - help!

Posted by [Edna Sloan](#) on Mon, 12 Feb 2007 14:04:48 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

+H1tPgRpoMylPGqxPsqJVupZETx6sHaUcPn6x6+MJAtC7QG8Q

JyBRd/tHu+a3Uv83NWoxiNL7pIFiYZUHDxJqMgJUHmTlhTgR6dej0Q9HByOy
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5PGZXPPMs6SsgCpVXUBNyrWlB16yGd5fg3zP6GnHT7uhtpyAAz+MmM6D4mEl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1VesCwcUK2+W9fLchB46FRFi77gdtOnbWBBFeiO1DuMZJZ1th44ZeDMHmDMp
L98RLR1Vj1+UbAHVHwNMJx1SLZ3Hz2P3HEPIXbN/mJJjUKwTcwMTe6NPiIGS
N87aJBeya4i1SUxWxiLioWCaNzhmoVAeSzHNmStm6aoKQkFIUDbTTCgbt8yd
aMNIH3HOZ6jGAcNVLX9Zc5W0EMLHVb5H+RXaYpE8Bv+X0i9YhiYCSVib1rQD
IXcECYnsC9MlaLc2i7Gk4Ko2CAcfISGHBHBkrMw3yzogSpqucs4CVHTdvl3l
ciBvvt36F2yZa1EnHhWHBYkHqkuTloHkrJ/nrAfJCSCLug1KVAqMei6FWNQW
2IRcYe3SDN0oDxmsD7HiUmhTIB0dtyofYWPpcW2cDnwnF16YuLRqrgxPLYda
FNsF6PYnRPsnQwwSwDbTDIGDnnBTLwcxxGgAAAJ8w3

Subject: Re: error 1/1 - help!

Posted by [Aaron Allen](#) on Mon, 12 Feb 2007 14:24:26 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

f17ltyo0v2n8y9zTB4BVfSVhwcrQe6HWOdZW
AyyWqYIM9jLnpPcoB1luF/fMKoS37bJ0pti2ufjdVheGrL1Zyd2l8ruqh88q
vxof7Zl/voaJycisMmdkVvTiBqA1HyvtAJ7SjrRvhjzzu4f18DHKGZuDGf6Q
fu1K4bdZKdFrful7W0eJg07kjpI2s498w86x7B9gmMX0IWVuLsoSNpdSu52
bu9wnbhdf7RYAupidOLzxbVMDKOv0Ym74H+xbNbXVDh24S3Aa+r/GTrvGETn
LfRrex+d3NP0juNY3aCCs1AKd0krtzMaic43lb0BVO6iVO4aisrt8D9I5Xa8
S2RNvaUzL6/kNVTJXGhsN9vlQmwpHnoZiv3x2PNKfNex8WzVBic9wlnajpTa
lBq7q3laxvpWznCfluZK327tLfvIH6nJZZl/GT5nD6wK7um78RbpO/Ndts3Z
6t/RSxW3qal9iKIBebCPzG8dgEXht8LYvFByvMwlt5Uai9LEl8U4cu4PfULy
ljljVP+9qvgY+QbcBf6UPkGRIZiAJcunjxbRJssY8lcaLRGj7f0DlfgonvUp
/PNFSxQXSkzLh8tl5UxcYY0zBldY27G3OPragN7iF1pcsvwP/2pvMesPwd7i
lj8M7i0ee2lgb/G3qd/TW5iuDugtWI7qK4gvXhgyt3j4tWBv0Y1lvapxK4zB

3sJ5QdL2EmoiOLiQZ7FCDO71rJ2VgEH+Ybjb0zUrDgLACxeZIFms9JiBkXXB
rWK9YgxZ1pe6/2atANaMJQ/1eYaUgcrf08yBhqLUaZd8QRkpJlpG3J65OoPU
muHdZ27Xmb1KjBsnwOvzSuOKxli3NCsY1qMOVjkq06BSw6PkCUr3zn0eHOKC
B4RNwzCyaECAsXT04iKv5dhbiNdv3lGesilM8iRJBwwV3Vsu68wbz5f2FgFE
UjvuMLkqfTn+cXWScqB/3KAYItAQPGutEfDqkzD5bog+u6K7HCJsPLrM4oYR
V9V9IF7S8ZIBRjCSH00Drp6GaZG7VqBegIVFSbB61oxKXw2prjeneNBivdts
J7M+QRjJnWTXNmcEyzbOEu2Db/4kilK9AeS7MY5u6cf4+rcxXjszGGMfCL1L
DNT+zdsGDyDrXuwfQCoZ5qKQ3oKqt+W09Qra4hCHWa+tw43PVq8QJuOWq19o
H3qJVSvQfG7ZujHkHsBcOrlI7QTmyKknZy+GjF4tVMUE3Cw/qvUWmva4jix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OkOW5mgTs6xdYrilMxNkuk+o8/IHlpOGM+IGnJMRpyq2kr+3apIjy/9OOk3T
yoh30/rsx5jTv4DZQMveP1yhdQo5/voklYVYbZwT7QAH62RMHrn4WLBO/gFN
jnz4rarizOUS/yoE/RXKnRWan7BOqxd/GU342+IB/a1IM1K8s/PIbzS8wngo
+XUf5pFn8Jsk/LafO8kfQCfyEuNvccOSJmvs5N3fYBmH+1sB20ji+83AsO3w
JYcXKLX+g9qdPm10+TLjAMsAkyQhkwWDIDu2

Subject: Re: error 1/1 - help!

Posted by [neil\[1\]](#) on Mon, 12 Feb 2007 15:32:22 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

CmzHyZ3+Jy
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RWDG9N1+VeU2XwXnftlBqv3F5VaPzL/OVf4dvBwxXU37szpRB34dQtJscaKh
WLYdTLMBwPN0w+frHsfreqImkdQa4XTL4ptc5RrwxvKa5Sm4gordEuFW9bE
KVdcjn0w5FBtbytAa+E+8OX25kQptqNo+QDyd0Lmm0DVVg7QS+QsnokfTTyp
7S2v6FbLXDOiuL0qJ12jiyxX1TJOaqdO9fr73C+/0Jzvz1wfg9jqZP6gj6Cf
s14cP6+LP4KiT4yXHHWMyEmOg4wYWTzBdtRXi3Ot9bjnfcK8rjkshRqVNt8g
Dk+LFmNI2xHZVgfZ9f0B4CbYtsJgoJbfrfcO27Yqubv09c5jcu62TbmuBTEH
JS+LMqVwu2LbruS+zO0dzu2NIFZWMdxDyl5Pa7EKOsp6DKbscus0jHaFly5
qEfQF6vhuONXemJ7mGrbJjm2MWXvKIVbMjNVfqtq24XsUfZsRW2YGzOkbrJ2
8WfomtEURWxSbCcaV57w+MYrH+s7oy8ptjOe8+P19dGHtDvzAF4Wm2TbmbJD
4Cxb2OfmKN81NXM7b2k7+3kT+hwKW03RMZTLLINjU+c8Zwd3+gHIWw74fls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tgxUDuslYUTKJdz6c4u2oYza2yQw+lufFOJZZP3xIEY594K+KaVZLmxXxAuK
ox0ArrwMgP4c60fitK5myWNG5SZYFm0QZmP14AGxc9sU3pzCt9kfySYL+ILw
j+4rOG0O6sormiUoRKpATjCLHX1ZFAaZ/EnMy3eJrMvRjnc+KrkB5dA+IC0T
6yo+Q44AQQEtt4ZvOFLDN8JzDJ7j8JyA5x/wfAzPSXia4GmG59S1Gv70TOjB
6djX9rwQXjMnblrfAL9JeBZG7IAMiynOTvE2XBEpnmAttZxL7h765JjDEIV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Subject: Re: error 1/1 - help!

Posted by [Edna Sloan](#) on Mon, 12 Feb 2007 23:43:49 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

br />

Hell, it will not leave. Therefore, no souls are leaving. As for how many souls are entering Hell, let's look at the different religions that exist in the world today.

Most of these religions state that if you are not a member of their religion, you will go to Hell. Since there is more than one of these religions and since people do not belong to more than one religion, we can project that most all souls go to Hell. With birth and death rates as they are, we can expect the number of souls in Hell to increase exponentially. Now, we look at the rate of change of the volume in Hell because Boyle's Law states that in order for the temperature and pressure in Hell to stay the same, the volume of Hell has to expand proportionately as souls are added.

This gives two possibilities:

1. If Hell is expanding at a slower rate than the rate at which souls enter Hell, then the temperature and pressure in Hell will increase until all Hell breaks loose.
2. If Hell is expanding at a rate faster than the increase of souls in Hell, then the temperature and pressure will drop until Hell freezes over.

So which is it?

If we accept the postulate given to me by Teresa during my Freshman year that, "It will be a cold day in Hell before I sleep with you," and take into account the fact that I slept with her last night, then number two must be true, and thus I am sure that Hell is exothermic and has already frozen over. The corollary of this theory is that since Hell has frozen over, it follows that it is not accepting any more souls and is therefore, extinct.....leaving only Heaven, thereby proving the existence of a divine being which explains why, last night, Teresa kept shouting "Oh my God."Cool, I'll let you know how it goes. I don't mind buying it 3 times if I can get it! hehe
Thanks for the tips.
John

"Miguel Vigil" <nospam@nospam.com> wrote:

>Yes, this is how they can get a new board immediatly out to John.

>Basically he will buy it twice but a refund is issued when he returns

>the faulty board. He does not have to overnight the return, IIRC.

>

>El Miguel

>

>

>"TCB" <nobody@ishere.com> wrote in message news:46065e96\$1@linux...

>>

>> I've never done this exactly, but I bet if you call them and explain the

>> situation
>> they will overnight you a new board on Monday. Then might charge you for
>> it and refund for the first board after they get the return (when is
>> irritating,
>> but not unreasonable). But the big thing is to call them and explain the
>> situation, they really are about as good as it gets in the retail computer
>> racket. You should try getting similar service from Tiger Direct or Fry's.
>>
>>
>> Ring then and explain the situation, and in my experience they'll make

>> things
>> happen.
>>
>> TCB
>>
>> "John" <no@no.com> wrote:
>>>
>>>Right now I'm feeling like the one bent over. I would like to call them
>> tomorrow
>>>and have them overnight a new board for tuesday and I will overnight this
>>>board back to them tomorrow so they will have it tuesday. I don't think
>>>they will do this. Their site says once they receive my board they will
>>>ship a new one in 2 to 3 days

Subject: Re: error 1/1 - help!
Posted by [michael](#) on Mon, 12 Feb 2007 23:50:38 GMT
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Chainer page 1 (Paris audio track 31,32
(two cards system) senderella 3&4 on page 2.... sendrella 7&8 on page 4.
Every page has another 8 vst slots so you can put a vst eq to eq your aux
returns (different on every page so on every aux return !) you can put a
stereo compressor ,or whatever you like it too.
So your Paris rig can have as many aux returns as you want by only sacrificing
(using)two Paris audio tracks.
My preset uses 8 aux busses configured either mono or stereo (4 stereo).
I believe thats enough !
The only small drawback is that my default project takes around 2 minutes
to load !!!
I don't know why...
Regards,
DimitriosHey guys! I'm wondering would it be impossible to get modern DAW software
to utilize the Paris hardware, including the MEC I/O cards? Is it possible?
Is there enough information available about the hardware to do it?

Question for DeeJ: Do you have a schematic of the AES/EBU box you had made?

Thanks

JamesWhere is the zip file?

"Dimitrios" <musurgio@otenet.gr> wrote:

>

>Hi,

>On the zip I uploaded is there any OS9 version ?

>If not then I guess it has not one...

>I have heard though that jack is a similar mac plugin , do a search as I

>don't have any mac, never had, so maybe you can experiment with it.

>Anyway why don't you get a cheap old 200\$ PC that can run your Paris rig

>?

>This will be a wiser choice ,I guess...

>Regards,

>Dimitrios

>

>"James McCloskey" <excelsm@hotmail.com> wrote:

>>

>>"Dimitrios" <musurgio@otenetNOSPAM.gr> wrote:

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>Hi,

>>>Senderella version 1.08 is macos too..

>>>I am uploading for all of you

>>>

>>

>>Hi Dimitrios! Thank you for all your efforts. I was able to find a Mac

>>OSX version. Unfortunately, Paris will only run on Mac OS 9. Is there

>a

>>Mac OS 9 version?

>>

>>Thanks

>>James

>>

>>>"James McCloskey" <excelsm@hotmail.com> wrote:

>>>>

>>>>Gene, how are you using Senderella? I have not found a Mac O/S 9 version.

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>"Gene Lennon" <glennon@NOSPmyrealbox.com> wrote:

>>>>>

>>>>>"Dimitrios" <musurgio@NOSPotenet.>@.gr> wrote:

>>>>>>

>>>>>>I will need your input here with you trying it too because I feel bored

>>>>>>being

>>>>>>alone on this ride !

>>>>>
>>>>>&g

Subject: Re: error 1/1 - help!

Posted by [Edna Sloan](#) on Tue, 13 Feb 2007 01:36:26 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

Answer:

>

>First, we need to know how the mass of Hell is changing in time. So we need

>to know the rate at which souls are moving into Hell and the rate at which

>they are leaving. I think that we can safely assume that once a soul gets
>to

>Hell, it will not leave. Therefore, no souls are leaving. As for how many

>souls are entering Hell, let's look at the different religions that exist
>in

>the world today.

>

>Most of these religions state that if you are not a member of their

>religion, you will go to Hell. Since there is more than one of these

>religions and since people do not belong to more than one religion, we can

>project that most all souls go to Hell. With birth and death rates as they

>are, we can expect the number of souls in Hell to increase exponentially.

>Now, we look at the rate of change of the volume in Hell because Boyle's
>Law

>states that in order for the temperature and pressure in Hell to stay the

>same, the volume of Hell has to expand proportionately as souls are added.

>

>

>This gives two possibilities:

>

>1. If Hell is expanding at a slower rate than the rate at which souls enter

>Hell, then the temperature and pressure in Hell will increase until all
>Hell

>breaks loose.

>

>2. If Hell is expanding at a rate faster than the increase of souls in

>Hell, then the temperature and pressure will drop until Hell freezes over.

>

>
>So which is it?
>
>
>If we accept the postulate given to me by Teresa during my Freshman year

>that, "It will be a cold day in Hell before I sleep with you," and take
into
>account the fact that I slept with her last night, then number two must
be
>true, and thus I am sure that Hell is exothermic and has already frozen

>over. The corollary of this theory is that since Hell has frozen over, it

>follows that it is not accepting any more souls and is therefore,
>extinct.....leaving only Heaven, thereby proving the existence of a divine

>being which explains why, last night, Teresa kept shouting "Oh my God."

>

>

>Hello all,

I have installed NI Battery and have been playing with it
in Cubase SX3.

I am getting clicks and clipping on the main bus.

I clicks when it triggers a sample.

It doesn't always clip the main bus, but it clicks all the time.

A limiter or volume adjustment fixes the clipping, but I can not figure out
how to get rid of the clicks.

Please advise.

Thanks,

BrandonWhat version of Battery?

If it's not the latest version, get the latest. Early versions had all
sorts of problems. The latest isn't perfect but is much more usable.

Second, adjust the buffer size in your sequencer. Maybe you need a
higher buffer?

Third, try with or without DFD (Direct From Disk) in options.

Off the top of my head...hope that helps.

Cheers,

-Jamie

www.JamieKrutz.com

Brandon wrote:

> Hello all,
> I have installed NI Battery and have been playing with it
> in Cubase SX3.
> I am getting clicks and clipping on the main bus.
> I clicks when it triggers a sample.
> It doesn't always clip the main bus, but it clicks all the time.
> A limiter or volume adjustment fixes the clipping, but I can not figure out
> how to get rid of the clicks.
> Please advise.
>
> Thanks,
> BrandonHell if I know.

"James McCloskey" <excelsm@hotmail.com> wrote:

>
>So, what the hell is this post about?
>
>"DJ" <www.aarrrrggghhh!!!.com> wrote:
>>A student's perspective on a Chemistry examination:
>>
>>Is Hell exothermic (gives off heat) or endothermic (absorbs heat)?
>>
>>Answer:
>>
>>First, we need to know how the mass of Hell is changing in time. So we
need
>
>>to know the rate at which souls are moving into Hell and the rate at which
>
>>they are leaving. I think that we can safely assume that once a soul gets
>to
>>Hell, it will not leave. Therefore, no souls are leaving. As for how many
>
>>souls are entering Hell, let's look at the different religions that exist
>in
>>the world today.
>>
>>Most of these religions state that if you are not a member of their
>>religion, you will go to Hell. Si

Subject: Re: error 1/1 - help!

Posted by [Aaron Allen](#) on Tue, 13 Feb 2007 02:34:40 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

insufficient RAM when running VSTi's can definitely cause wierd

shit to happen to the samples.

Neil

Jamie K <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote:

>
>What version of Battery?
>
>If it's not the latest version, get the latest. Early versions had all
>sorts of problems. The latest isn't perfect but is much more usable.
>
>Second, adjust the buffer size in your sequencer. Maybe you need a
>higher buffer?
>
>Third, try with or without DFD (Direct From Disk) in options.
>
>Off the top of my head...hope that helps.
>
>Cheers,
> -Jamie
> www.JamieKrutz.com
>
>

>Brandon wrote:

>> Hello all,
>> I have installed NI Battery and have been playing with it
>> in Cubase SX3.
>> I am getting clicks and clipping on the main bus.
>> I clicks when it triggers a sample.
>> It doesn't always clip the main bus, but it clicks all the time.
>> A limiter or volume adjustment fixes the clipping, but I can not figure
out
>> how to get rid of the clicks.
>> Please advise.
>>
>> Thanks,
>> BrandonWhat is the version Neil I forget?

I have 2gigs of ram with an AMD2+gig processor.

That should be enough right?

Where do I adjust the Buffer size?

Thanks,
b

"Neil" <iUOIU@OIU.com> wrote:

>

>It's more than likely the buffer thing - I had that very disk
>that Brandon installed Battery from & never had a problem with
>it working properly in SX on WinXP. Or it could be a RAM issue -
>insufficient RAM when running VSTi's can definitely cause wierd
>shit to happen to the samples.

>

>Neil

>

>

>Jamie K <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote:

>>

>>What version of Battery?

>>

>>If it's not the latest version, get the latest. Early versions had all

>>sorts of problems. The latest isn't perfect but is much more usable.

>>

>>Second, adjust the buffer size in your sequencer. Maybe you need a
>>higher buffer?

>>

>>Third, try with or without DFD (Direct From Disk) in options.

>>

>>Off the top of my head...hope that helps.

>>

>>Cheers,

>> -Jamie

>> www.JamieKrutz.com

>>

>>

>>Brandon wrote:

>>> Hello all,

>>> I have installed NI Battery and have been playing with it
>>> in Cubase SX3.

>>> I am getting clicks and clipping on the main bus.

>>> I clicks when it triggers a sample.

>>> It doesn't always clip the main bus, but it clicks all the time.

>>> A limiter or volume adustment fixes the clipping, but I can not figure

>out

>>> how to get rid of the clicks.

>>> Please advise.

>>>

>>> Thanks,

>>> Brandon

>It was version 1, wasn't it? And yeah, 2 gigs of RAM should be
plenty... I was running it on 1 Gig - try either the buffer

settings in Cubase (the recording settings in your device setup menu), or in the driver for whatever interface youre using.

Neil

"Brandon" <A@A.com> wrote:

>

>What is the version Neil I forget?

>

>I have 2gigs of ram with an AMD2+gig processor.

>

>That should be enough right?

>

>Where do I adjust the Buffer size?

>

>Thanks,

>b

>

>

>"Neil" <iUOIU@OIU.com> wrote:

>>

>>It's more than likely the buffer thing - I had that very disk
>>that Brandon installed Battery from & never had a problem with
>>it working properly in SX on WinXP. Or it could be a RAM issue -
>>insufficient RAM when running VSTi's can definitely cause wierd
>>shit to happen to the samples.

>>

>>Neil

>>

>>

>>Jamie K <Meta@Dimensional.com> wrote:

>>>

>>>What version of Battery?

>>>

>>>If it's not the latest version, get the latest. Early versions had all

>

>>>sorts of problems. The latest isn't perfect but is much more usable.

>>>

>>>Second, adjust the buffer size in your sequencer. Maybe you need a
>>>higher buffer?

>>>

>>>Third, try with or without DFD (Direct From Disk) in options.

>>>

>>>Off the top of my head...hope that helps.

>>>

>>>Cheers,

>>> -Jamie
>>> www.JamieKrutz.com
>>>
>>>
>>>Brandon wrote:
>>>> Hello all,
>>>> I have installed NI Battery and have been playing with it
>>>> in Cubase SX3.
>>>> I am getting clicks and clipping on the main bus.
>>>> I clicks when it triggers a sample.
>>>> It doesn't always clip the main bus, but it clicks all the time.
>>>&
